market variables such as interest rates, foreign exchange rates and equity prices. The maximum risk resulting from
financial instruments equals their fair value. The objective of market risk management is to manage and control market
risk exposures within acceptable parameters while optimizing the return. The market risk related to the Fund’s financial
instruments comprises of equity prices risk only.

Equity price risk
Equity price risk is the risk of unfavourable changes in the fair values of equity instruments as a result of changes in
the value of individual shares. The equity price risk exposure arises from the Fund’s investments in equity securities.
The Fund’s investments are susceptible to market price risk arising from uncertainties about future prices. The Board
manages this risk through diversification of its investment portfolio in terms of industry concentration.

Sensitivity analysis
The table below sets out the effect on profit or loss of a reasonably possible weakening /strengthening in the individual
equity prices by 5% at the reporting date. The estimates are made on an individual investment basis. The analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular commission and foreign currency rates, remain constant.

Effect on profit and loss 2023 2022

SR SR

Net movement in unrealised gain (loss) on financial
assets at FVTPL

+5% 7,370,607 + 5% 8,125,159
-5% (7,370,607) - 5%  (8,125,159)

anb capital Saudi Equity Fund (Shariah)
(Previously, Al-Mubarak Saudi Equity Fund)
(Managed by anb capital Company)
(Previously, Arab National Investment Company)
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
At 31 December 2023

20

13. FINANCIAL RISK AND MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Continued)

Concentration of equity price risk
The following table analyses the Fund’s concentration of equity price risk in the Fund’s equity portfolio, measured at
FVTPL by geographical distribution (based on counterparties’ place of primary listing or, if not listed, place of
domicile).

% of equity securities and units in funds 2023 2022